

वेबसाइटः<u>www.bankofbaroda.com</u>

ईमेल - corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com

टेलीफोन् नं .022 6759 2590

सुधान/Place: Mumbaiतारीख/

Date:30.01.2019

<u>प्रेसविज्ञप्ति /Press Release</u>

Bank of Baroda bags two awards at Atal Pension Yojana Awards 2018-19

Mumbai, January30, 2019: Senior leadership at Bank of Baroda, one of the country's most trusted public sector banks,were felicitated for their victory in the "Leadership Capital" and "Out Performers" category at Atal Pension Yojana Awards 2018-19, held in New Delhi.

Shri Rajiv Kumar, Secretary, Department of Financial Services, in the presence of Shri Hemant G. Contractor, Chairman, PFRDA and Shri SupratimBandopadhyay, WTM (Finance), PFRDA, presented the award for "Leadership Capital" to Shri G.B. Panda, General Manager (Govt Relationship) Bank of Baroda on behalf of Shri P.S. Jayakumar, MD & CEO, Bank of Baroda.

"This recognition is an aggregate of the skills, relations and reputation. Each leader creates his/her own performance benchmark and effectivelyattains and wields authority. We at Bank of Baroda are fortunate to have such successful leaders who communicate, achieve and strengthen values making this a trustworthy and reputed institution", said Shri G.B Panda, General Manager (Govt Relationship), Bank of Baroda as he accepted the award.

In addition to this, Bank of Baroda's Asst. Gen. Manager (Government Business Dept), Shri SureshGajendran, received the "**Out Performers**" Nodal Officer Award for FY 2018-19.

--Sd/--

(Chitra Suresh) Asst. General Manager (PR & Corp. Comm.)

BCC/CPR/2018/501